new

underscored material

delete

[bracketed—material]

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

SENATE BILL 213

51ST LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 2014
INTRODUCED BY

William P. Soules

AN ACT
MAKING AN APPROPRIATION TO THE NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY
SCHOOL OF SOCIAL WORK TO RESEARCH, DESIGN AND IMPLEMENT A PILOT
PROJECT TO REDUCE EARLY COURT INTERVENTION FOR AT-RISK YOUTH IN

DONA ANA COUNTY; REQUIRING REPORTS.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

SECTION 1. APPROPRIATION.--Seventy-five thousand dollars
($75,000) is appropriated from the general fund to the board of
regents of New Mexico state university for expenditure in
fiscal years 2015 and 2016 for the school of social work to
research, design and implement a pilot project to reduce early
court intervention for at-risk youth in Dona Ana county. After
receiving the appropriated funds, the school of social work
shall report to the interim legislative health and human

services committee once during each of the fiscal year 2015 and

.196085.1



2016 interims. The reports shall inform the interim committee
on the research, progress and outcomes related to the pilot
project. Any unexpended or unencumbered balance remaining at

the end of fiscal year 2016 shall revert to the general fund.

new

underscored material

delete

[bracketed—material]

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

.196085.1

2



