1	SENATE BILL 213
2	51st legislature - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 2014
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	William P. Soules
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	MAKING AN APPROPRIATION TO THE NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY
12	SCHOOL OF SOCIAL WORK TO RESEARCH, DESIGN AND IMPLEMENT A PILOT
13	PROJECT TO REDUCE EARLY COURT INTERVENTION FOR AT-RISK YOUTH IN
14	DONA ANA COUNTY; REQUIRING REPORTS.
15	
16	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
17	SECTION 1. APPROPRIATIONSeventy-five thousand dollars
18	(\$75,000) is appropriated from the general fund to the board of
19	regents of New Mexico state university for expenditure in
20	fiscal years 2015 and 2016 for the school of social work to
21	research, design and implement a pilot project to reduce early
22	court intervention for at-risk youth in Dona Ana county. After
23	receiving the appropriated funds, the school of social work
24	shall report to the interim legislative health and human
25	services committee once during each of the fiscal year 2015 and
	.196085.1

<u>underscored material = new</u> [bracketed material] = delete

	1	2016 interims. The reports shall inform the interim committee
	2	on the research, progress and outcomes related to the pilot
	3	project. Any unexpended or unencumbered balance remaining at
	4	the end of fiscal year 2016 shall revert to the general fund.
	5	- 2 -
[bracketed material] = delete	6	
	7	
	8	
	9	
	10	
	11	
	12	
	13	
	14	
	15	
	16	
	17	
	18	
	19	
	20	
	21	
	22	
	23	
	24	
3	25	
		.196085.1

<u>underscored material = new</u>